health services, community health services, family health services, and environmental health and 
sanitation services.  The agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year, commencing January 1, 
2021.  The fee for the mandated services shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred Fifty One 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($251,359.00).  The agreement and any related 
documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Ordinance shall be given by publishing the title 
and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general